FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
UFC
SOCCER
CBB
SOCCER
CBB
UFC
STUDIO
STUDIO

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
NFL FILMS
CBB
FORM E
UFC
FORM E
UFC
UFC
STUDIO

STUDIO
STUDIO
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
STUDIO

FOX SPORTS LIVE EVENT AND STUDIO PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE
ALL TIMES EASTERN

WEDNESDAY 11/29/17

YESTERDAY TODAY

FIRST THINGS FIRST

SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

UFC TONIGHT

MLS PREGAME

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Penn at Villanova

MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER EASTERN CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP LEG 2: Toronto FC vs Columbus Cre
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Chicago St. at Marquette

THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER A NEW WORLD CHAMPION: The Ultimate Goal
TUF TALK

TMZ SPORTS

THURSDAY 11/30/17

YESTERDAY TODAY

FIRST THINGS FIRST

SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

NFL FILMS PRESENTS Back to School

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Texas Tech vs Seton Hall
FORMULA E SEASON PREVIEW II

THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE WEIGH-IN

FIA WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP HIGHLIGHTS Shanghai
IN THE CLINCH WITH STIPE MIOCIC

UFC TOP TEN Monumental Moments

TMZ SPORTS

FRIDAY 12/01/17

YESTERDAY TODAY

FIRST THINGS FIRST

FINAL DRAW FOR THE 2018 FIFA WORLD CUP RUSSIA: PRE SHOW
FINAL DRAW FOR THE 2018 FIFA WORLD CUP RUSSIA

FINAL DRAW FOR 2018 FIFA WORLD CUP RUSSIA: POST SHOW
2018 FIFA WORLD CUP MAGAZINE

THE HERD

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
9:00PM
11:00PM
12:00AM
3:30AM

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
8:00PM
8:30PM
8:30PM
9:30PM
10:00PM
12:00AM

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM



FS2
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS2

FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FBC
FS1
FBC
FS2
FBC
FS1
FS2
FS1
FBC
FS1
FBC
FS1
FS1
FBC
FS1
FBC
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2

LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE

SOCCER
SOCCER
STUDIO
SOCCER
SOCCER
UFC
UFC
UFC
UFC
UFC
FORM E
FORM E
STUDIO
RUGBY

FORM E
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
CBB
CFB
CBB
CFB
SOCCER
CFB
CBB
NYRA
CBB
CFB
CBB
CBB
CBB
UFC
CFB

UFC
CFB
SOCCER
MLB
SOCCER
UFC
FORM E

BUNDESLIGA: Freiburg vs Hamburg

BUNDESLIGA BEST OF NOVEMBER

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

BUNDESLIGA WEEKLY

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE MAGAZINE

FS1 UFC 218 WEIGH-IN: Holloway vs Aldo

THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE PREFIGHT

THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE PRELIMS

THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE

THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE POSTFIGHT

FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING: Hong Kong
FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP Hong Kong

TMZ SPORTS

RUGBY LEAGUE WORLD CUP FINAL: AUSTRALIA VS ENGLAND

SATURDAY 12/02/17
FIA WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP CHECKERED FLAG Bahrain
BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY
BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY
BUNDESLIGA Bayern Munich vs Hannover
BUNDESLIGA Bayer Leverkusen vs Borussia Dortmund
FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS TIP-OFF
100,000 CAMERAS: Ohio State at Michigan
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Cincinnati at Xavier
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL PREGAME
BUNDESLIGA Schalke vs Koln
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big 12 Championship: TCU vs Oklahoma
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Saint Louis at Butler
AQUEDUCT LIVE Cigar Mile
FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS EXTRA
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL EXTRA
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Sacred Heart at St. John's
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big Ten Men's: Ohio St. at Wisconsin
FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS EXTRA
FS1 UFC 218 PREFIGHT: Holloway vs Aldo
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL PREGAME
FS1 UFC 218 PRELIMS: Holloway vs Aldo 2
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big Ten Championship: Ohio St. vs Wisconsin
BUNDESLIGA HIGHLIGHTS SHOW
THE 2017 WORLD SERIES: Astros vs Dodgers
UEFA EUROPA LEAGUE MAGAZINE
FS1 UFC 218 POSTFIGHT: Holloway vs Aldo
FIA FORMULA CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING: Hong Kong

2:20PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
10:00PM
1:00AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

8:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
11:30AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:00PM
12:20PM
12:30PM
2:00PM
3:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
10:00PM
10:00PM
1:00AM
1:00AM



FS1
FS2
FS1

FS1
FS1
FBC
FS1
FS1
FBC
FBC
FS2
FS1
FS1
FBC
FS1
FS1
FBC
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1

LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE

FORM E
CFB
STUDIO

SOCCER
SOCCER
NFL
SOCCER
SOCCER
NFL
NFL
FORM E
CBB
CBB
NFL
CBB
CBB
NFL
CFB
CFB

CFB
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
CBB
CBB
UFC
STUDIO

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
STUDIO

FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP Hong Kong
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big 12 Championship: TCU vs Oklahoma
TMZ SPORTS WEEKEND

SUNDAY 12/03/17

BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY

BUNDESLIGA Hertha Berlin vs Eintracht Frankfurt

FOX NFL KICKOFF

BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY

BUNDESLIGA Wolfsburg vs Borussia M'gladbach

FOX NFL SUNDAY

NFL on FOX DOUBLE HEADER: SEE REGIONAL MAP

FORMULA E: STREET RACERS

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big 12 Women's: Stanford at Baylor

FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS EXTRA

NFL on FOX DOUBLE HEADER: SEE NATIONAL MAP

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big Ten Men's: Nebraska at Michigan St.
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Coppin St. at Georgetown
THE OT

100,000 CAMERAS: Ohio State at Michigan

FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big Ten Championship: Ohio St. vs Wisconsin

MONDAY 12/04/17
FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big Ten Championship: Ohio St vs Wisconsin
FIRST THINGS FIRST
SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED
THE HERD
SPEAK FOR YOURSELF
FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS TIP-OFF
FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big Ten Men's: Michigan at Ohio St.
UFC'S GREATEST FIGHTS Shogun vs Henderson
TMZ SPORTS

TUESDAY 12/05/2017

YESTERDAY TODAY

FIRST THINGS FIRST

SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: FC Barcelona (ESP) vs Sporting Clube de Portugal (F
UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Manchester United FC (ENG) vs PFC CSKA Moskva (
SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

2:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM

9:00AM
9:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:00PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
10:00PM
3:30AM

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
9:00PM
12:00AM

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
2:30PM
5:00PM



FS1
FS1
FS2
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS2
FS1
FS2

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2

PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE

STUDIO
CBB
SOCCER
CBB
CBB
SOCCER
SOCCER
STUDIO
SOCCER

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
SOCCER
STUDIO
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
STUDIO
UFC

CBB

CBB

CBB

SOCCER
STUDIO
SOCCER

NASCAR RACE HUB Best of NASCAR Race Hub -- Radioactive

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Vermont at Marquette

BUNDESLIGA HIGHLIGHTS SHOW

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: North Dakota at Creighton

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Utah at Butler

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE HIGHLIGHTS

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Chelsea FC (ENG) vs Club Atlético de Madrid (ESP)
TMZ SPORTS

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Olympiacos FC (GRE) v Juventus Football Club (ITA)

WEDNESDAY 12/06/2017

YESTERDAY TODAY

FIRST THINGS FIRST

SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: AS Roma (ITA) vs Qarabag FK (AZE)

THE HERD

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Real Madrid CF (ESP) vs Borussia Dortmund (GER)
UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Liverpool FC (ENG) vs FC Spartak Moskva (RUS)
SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

UFC TONIGHT

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Kent St. at Xavier

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Brown at Providence

FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Central Connecticut St. at DePaul

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Tottenham Hotspur FC (ENG) vs APOEL FC (CYP)
TMZ SPORTS

UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE HIGHLIGHTS

6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
10:00PM
11:00PM
12:00AM
1:00PM

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
12:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
2:30PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
9:00PM
11:00AM
12:00AM
1:00AM



