

FOX SPORTS LIVE EVENT AND STUDIO PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE
ALL TIMES EASTERN

WEDNESDAY 11/29/17

FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	YESTERDAY TODAY	6:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	FIRST THINGS FIRST	6:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED	9:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	5:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	UFC	UFC TONIGHT	6:00PM
FS1	LIVE	SOCER	MLS PREGAME	7:00PM
FS2	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Penn at Villanova	7:00PM
FS1	LIVE	SOCER	MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER EASTERN CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP LEG 2: Toronto FC vs Columbus Crew	7:30PM
FS2	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Chicago St. at Marquette	9:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	UFC	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER A NEW WORLD CHAMPION: The Ultimate Goal	11:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TUF TALK	12:00AM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	3:30AM

THURSDAY 11/30/17

FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	YESTERDAY TODAY	6:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	FIRST THINGS FIRST	6:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED	9:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	5:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	NFL FILMS	NFL FILMS PRESENTS Back to School	6:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Texas Tech vs Seton Hall	6:30PM
FS2	PREMIERE	FORM E	FORMULA E SEASON PREVIEW II	8:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE WEIGH-IN	8:30PM
FS2	PREMIERE	FORM E	FIA WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP HIGHLIGHTS Shanghai	8:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	UFC	IN THE CLINCH WITH STIPE MIOCIC	9:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	UFC	UFC TOP TEN Monumental Moments	10:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:00AM

FRIDAY 12/01/17

FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	YESTERDAY TODAY	6:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	FIRST THINGS FIRST	6:30AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCER	FINAL DRAW FOR THE 2018 FIFA WORLD CUP RUSSIA: PRE SHOW	9:30AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCER	FINAL DRAW FOR THE 2018 FIFA WORLD CUP RUSSIA	10:00AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCER	FINAL DRAW FOR 2018 FIFA WORLD CUP RUSSIA: POST SHOW	11:00AM
FS1	PREMIERE	SOCER	2018 FIFA WORLD CUP MAGAZINE	11:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM

FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA: Freiburg vs Hamburg	2:20PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA BEST OF NOVEMBER	4:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	5:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA WEEKLY	5:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE MAGAZINE	5:30PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	FS1 UFC 218 WEIGH-IN: Holloway vs Aldo	6:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE PREFIGHT	7:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE PRELIMS	8:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE	10:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER FINALE POSTFIGHT	1:00AM
FS2	PREMIERE	FORM E	FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING: Hong Kong	1:00AM
FS1	LIVE	FORM E	FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP Hong Kong	2:00AM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	3:00AM
FS2	LIVE	RUGBY	RUGBY LEAGUE WORLD CUP FINAL: AUSTRALIA VS ENGLAND	4:00AM

SATURDAY 12/02/17

FS1	PREMIERE	FORM E	FIA WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP CHECKERED FLAG Bahrain	8:00AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY	9:00AM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY	9:00AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA Bayern Munich vs Hannover	9:30AM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA Bayer Leverkusen vs Borussia Dortmund	9:30AM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS TIP-OFF	11:30AM
FBC	PREMIERE	CFB	100,000 CAMERAS: Ohio State at Michigan	11:30AM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Cincinnati at Xavier	12:00PM
FBC	LIVE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL PREGAME	12:00PM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA Schalke vs Koln	12:20PM
FBC	LIVE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big 12 Championship: TCU vs Oklahoma	12:30PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Saint Louis at Butler	2:00PM
FS2	LIVE	NYRA	AQUEDUCT LIVE Cigar Mile	3:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS EXTRA	4:00PM
FBC	LIVE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL EXTRA	4:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Sacred Heart at St. John's	4:30PM
FBC	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big Ten Men's: Ohio St. at Wisconsin	5:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS EXTRA	6:30PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	FS1 UFC 218 PREFIGHT: Holloway vs Aldo	7:00PM
FBC	LIVE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL PREGAME	7:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	FS1 UFC 218 PRELIMS: Holloway vs Aldo 2	8:00PM
FBC	LIVE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big Ten Championship: Ohio St. vs Wisconsin	8:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA HIGHLIGHTS SHOW	9:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	MLB	THE 2017 WORLD SERIES: Astros vs Dodgers	10:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA EUROPA LEAGUE MAGAZINE	10:00PM
FS1	LIVE	UFC	FS1 UFC 218 POSTFIGHT: Holloway vs Aldo	1:00AM
FS2	PREMIERE	FORM E	FIA FORMULA CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING: Hong Kong	1:00AM

FS1	LIVE	FORM E	FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP Hong Kong	2:00AM
FS2	PREMIERE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big 12 Championship: TCU vs Oklahoma	2:00AM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS WEEKEND	3:00AM

SUNDAY 12/03/17

FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY	9:00AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA Hertha Berlin vs Eintracht Frankfurt	9:30AM
FBC	LIVE	NFL	FOX NFL KICKOFF	11:00AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA MATCH DAY	11:30AM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA Wolfsburg vs Borussia M'gladbach	12:00PM
FBC	LIVE	NFL	FOX NFL SUNDAY	12:00PM
FBC	LIVE	NFL	NFL on FOX DOUBLE HEADER: SEE REGIONAL MAP	1:00PM
FS2	LIVE	FORM E	FORMULA E: STREET RACERS	1:30PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big 12 Women's: Stanford at Baylor	2:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS EXTRA	4:00PM
FBC	LIVE	NFL	NFL on FOX DOUBLE HEADER: SEE NATIONAL MAP	4:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big Ten Men's: Nebraska at Michigan St.	4:30PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Coppin St. at Georgetown	6:30PM
FBC	LIVE	NFL	THE OT	7:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	CFB	100,000 CAMERAS: Ohio State at Michigan	10:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big Ten Championship: Ohio St. vs Wisconsin	3:30AM

MONDAY 12/04/17

FS1	PREMIERE	CFB	FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL Big Ten Championship: Ohio St vs Wisconsin	6:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	FIRST THINGS FIRST	6:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED	9:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	5:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FS1 COLLEGE HOOPS TIP-OFF	6:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS Big Ten Men's: Michigan at Ohio St.	6:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	UFC	UFC'S GREATEST FIGHTS Shogun vs Henderson	9:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:00AM

TUESDAY 12/05/2017

FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	YESTERDAY TODAY	6:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	FIRST THINGS FIRST	6:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED	9:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME	2:00PM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME	2:00PM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: FC Barcelona (ESP) vs Sporting Clube de Portugal (P	2:30PM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Manchester United FC (ENG) vs PFC CSKA Moskva (2:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	5:00PM

FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	NASCAR RACE HUB Best of NASCAR Race Hub -- Radioactive	6:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Vermont at Marquette	7:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	BUNDESLIGA HIGHLIGHTS SHOW	7:00PM
FS2	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: North Dakota at Creighton	8:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Utah at Butler	9:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE HIGHLIGHTS	10:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Chelsea FC (ENG) vs Club Atlético de Madrid (ESP)	11:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:00AM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Olympiacos FC (GRE) v Juventus Football Club (ITA)	1:00PM

WEDNESDAY 12/06/2017

FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	YESTERDAY TODAY	6:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	FIRST THINGS FIRST	6:30AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SKIP AND SHANNON: UNDISPUTED	9:30AM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: AS Roma (ITA) vs Qarabag FK (AZE)	10:00AM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME	2:00PM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE PREGAME	2:00PM
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Real Madrid CF (ESP) vs Borussia Dortmund (GER)	2:30PM
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Liverpool FC (ENG) vs FC Spartak Moskva (RUS)	2:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	5:00PM
FS1	PREMIERE	UFC	UFC TONIGHT	6:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Kent St. at Xavier	7:00PM
FS2	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Brown at Providence	7:00PM
FS1	LIVE	CBB	FOX COLLEGE HOOPS BIG EAST Men's: Central Connecticut St. at DePaul	9:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE GROUP STAGE MD6: Tottenham Hotspur FC (ENG) vs APOEL FC (CYP)	11:00AM
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:00AM
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	UEFA CHAMPIONS LEAGUE HIGHLIGHTS	1:00AM